financial assets and liabilities as per Ind AS

4 5.30 (1.54)

Tax adjustments 5 131.83 209.17
Total adjustment to equity (236.88) (392.80)
Total Equity under Ind AS 15,194.92 14,646.46

39.3	 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017
(`  in lakhs)

Particulars Notes March 31, 2017
Net Profit/(Loss) as per previous GAAP 345.49
Effect of prior period adjustment in respect of property, plant and equipment 0.66
Restated profit under previous GAAP 346.15
Adjustments for doubtful trade receivables (expected credit loss) 7 226.42
Actuarial gain on employees defined benefit plans reclassified to OCI 3 115.01
Effective interest method accounting adjustments of non-current financial assets
and liabilities as per Ind AS

4 6.84

Tax adjustments on above items 5 (115.37)
Net Profit for the year as per Ind AS 579.05
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) 3 (30.59)
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS 548.46

Notes forming part of the financial statements

CMI FPE Limited Annual Report 2017-2018 115

39.4	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Cash Flows for year ended March 31, 2017
(`  in lakhs)

Particulars Amount as per
previous GAAP

Effects of transition
to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Net cash generated from operating activities 5,977.09 – 5,977.09

Net cash generated from investing activities 172.03 – 172.03

Net cash used in financing activities (1.32) – (1.32)

Net increase in Cash and cash equivalents 6,147.80 – 6,147.80

39.5 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017
(`  in lakhs)

Particulars Note Amount as per
previous GAAP

Effects of transition
to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Revenue

Revenue from operations (gross) 15,776.73 – 15,776.73

Less: Excise duty 6 396.12 (396.12) –

Revenue from operations (net) 15,380.61 396.12 15,776.73

Other income 4 1,406.56 7.03 1,413.59

Total revenue 16,787.17 403.15 17,190.32

Expenses

(a)	 Construction materials consumed 6,996.77 – 6,996.77

(b)	 Changes in inventories of finished goods
and work-in-progress

(80.23) – (80.23)

(c)	 Excise duty on sale of goods 6 396.12 396.12

(d)	 Employee benefits expense 3 4,869.99 (115.01) 4,754.98

(e)	 Finance costs 4 102.93 0.19 103.12

(f)	 Depreciation and amortisation expense 2 524.85 (6.30) 518.55

(g)	 Other expenses 2,7 3,935.46 (220.78) 3,714.68

Total expenses 16,349.77 54.22 16,403.99

Profit before exceptional item and tax 437.40 348.93 786.33

Exceptional item – – –

Profit before tax 437.40 348.93 786.33

Tax expense:

(a)	 Current tax 9 79.00 38.03 117.03

(b)	 Deferred tax 5 12.91 77.34 90.25

91.91 115.37 207.28

Profit for the year before non-controlling
interest

345.49 233.56 579.05

Other comprehensive income (net of tax) 3 – (30.59) (30.59)

Total Comprehensive income for the year 345.49 202.97 548.46

Notes forming part of the financial statements

CMI FPE Limited Annual Report 2017-2018116

Note 40	 Disclosure of additional information

(a)	 Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) expenditure:

	 As per Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013, a company meeting the applicability threshold, needs to
spend at least 2% of it’s average net profit for the immediately preceding three financial year on corporate
social responsibility (CSR) activities. A CSR committee has been formed by the Company as per the Act. The
expenditure has been incurred on activities specified in Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013.